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1946 1947
Wolf and Fox 'Bounties in the
manner provided by law, or so
much thereof as may be neces-
sary, the sum of $35,000 for the
fiscal year ending June 30, 1944,
and the sum of $50,000 for each
of the fiscal years ending1 June
30, 1945, 1946, and.1947.

13. To pay expenses of Great Lakes-
St. Lawrence Tidewater Commis-
sion $ 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00

14. Minnesota Society for Prevention of Cruelty:
a. For salaries and maintenance. .$ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00

Sec. 9. Distribution of vessel tonnage tax. The state
treasurer is hereby authorized to set aside in a separate ac-
count the counties' share of the vessel tonnage tax and to
distribute the same to the counties entitled thereto at the
end of each fiscal year, as provided by Mason's Minnesota
Statutes of 1927, Section 2291. -

Sec. 10. Unobligated balances cancelled.. Except as
herein otherwise specifically provided, the unobligated bal-
ances of June 30, 1945, June 30, 1946, and June 30, 1947, in
the several accounts for which an appropriation is herein made
are hereby cancelled into the general revenue fund as of

•June 30, 1945, June 30, 1946, and June 30, 1947. The pro-
visions of this section shall not apply to aid contributions,
or reimbursements received from the Federal government by
the state; and all such federal aid, contributions or reim-
bursements are hereby reappropriated for the purpose of
supplementing the appropriations herein provided.

Approved April 23, 1945.

CHAPTER 571—S. F. No. 1279
An act relating to the compilation, 'printing and distribu-

tion by counties of a, second world war records book.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the^State of Minnesota:

Section. 1. County publication of war records. The board
of county commissioners of any county may, by resolution,
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authorize the compilation, printing and distribution, of a book
containing the war records, and, if desired by the board, pic-
tures of residents of the country who served in the armed
forces of the United States or any of its allies during the
second world war, and such other information relative to war
activities or services as the board deems desirable.

Sec. 2. Tax levy. The board may make a tax levy in a
sufficient amount to carry out the provisions of this act, which
levy may be in addition to all other levies now authorized by
law.

Approved April 23, 1945.

CHAPTER 572—S. F. No. 1287
An act relating to the correction of errors in recorded

plats by the recording of corrected and supplemented plats in
certain cases.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State- of Minnesota:

Section 1. Defective plats; correction. That in all cases
where the plats, or what purports to be plats, of any por-
tion of the lands contained within any town, village or city
of-this state of additions.or subdivisions thereof, which have
been executed and filed" in an office of any register of deeds
previous to January 1st, 1915, failed to identify or correctly
describe the land to be so platted or to show correctly upon
their face the tract of land intended or purported to be
platted thereby, or any such plats are defective by reason of
the plat and the description of the land purported to be so
platted thereby being inconsistent or incorrect, or there exists
a defect in the execution of said plats on the part of the
grantors thereof, the governing board or council of the mu-
nicipality containing land so platted or purported to be-so
platted may authorize, within six months from the passage
of this Act, referring by the record book and page of such
plat or plats in the office of the register of deeds to the plat
or plats to be correct, the making of one or more plats which
shall correctly show on the face thereof and by description
of the land intended to be platted, which plat or plats may
vary from the original plats in description as to lots and
blocks to suit the best purpose and secure the best results,
and such plat or plats, in a declaration thereon, shall recite


